Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190828 Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2745 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA

Road Name: SR 26

Limits: FROM SANTA FE PARK TO THE END OF THE EXISTING SIDEWALK

Project(s): 43398815201(*) Federal Aid No: D219031B

Total Roadway Length: 0.500 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 08/28/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.500 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: $208,891.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at:
http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-
projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm
Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in

the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:
https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bid Bonds of $500 are required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal

Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk, with minor drainage improvements and other incidental construction

on SR 26, from Santa Fe Park to the end of the existing sidewalk in Alachua County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 7

0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0425- 1-521
0430-174-118
0430-174-224

0430-984-125
0430-984-629
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-50
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2745
Description

MOBILIZATION (43398815201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43398815201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43398815201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
24"SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43398815201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
LF

LF
AC
AC
LS
SY
CY
CY
EA
LF
LF

EA
EA
SY
SY
SF
SY
LS

AS
LF

LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
840.000
650.000
12.000

2,143.000
3.290
4.410
1.000
9.000

79.000
535.000
1.000
58.000
39.000

1.000
2.000
1,412.000
39.000
100.000
2,856.000
1.000

2.000
341.000

63.000
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