## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190828 Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2745 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA Road Name: SR 26

Limits: FROM SANTA FE PARK TO THE END OF THE EXISTING SIDEWALK

Project(s): 43398815201(\*) Federal Aid No: D219031B

Total Roadway Length:0.500 MilesContract Days:60Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:08/28/19Total Proposal Length:0.500 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$208,891.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at:

http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Pregualification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at:

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bid Bonds of \$500 are required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk, with minor drainage improvements and other incidental construction on SR 26, from Santa Fe Park to the end of the existing sidewalk in Alachua County.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT	Item	Call Order: 003 Proposal: T2745  Description	Unit	Quantity
	n 0001 Roadway	Description	Offic	Quantity
Sectio	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (43398815201)	LS	1.000
	0101- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43398815201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	840.000
	0102- 00-	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	650.000
	0102-74- 7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	12.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2,143.000
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	3.290
	0107- 2-	MOWING	AC	4.410
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (43398815201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	9.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	79.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	535.000
	0425- 1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	EA	1.000
	0430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	LF	58.000
	0430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD	LF	39.000
	0430-984-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	1.000
	0430-984-629	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD	EA	2.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	1,412.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	39.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	100.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2,856.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43398815201)	LS	1.000
Sectio	n 0002 Signing			
	0700- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	341.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	63.000